THE DATASHEET OF
ADS825E/1KG4
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
10-Bit, 40MHz Sampling
 ANALOG-TO-DIGITAL CONVERTERS
FEATURES
● HIGH SNR: 60dB
● HIGH SFDR: 72dBFS

specifications.PRODUCT DEMO BOARD
ADS822E DEM-ADS822E
DEMO BOARD ORDERING INFORMATION
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
At TA = full specified temperature range, VS = +5V, single-ended input range = 1.5V to 3.5V, sampling rate = 40MHz and, external reference, unless otherwise noted.
+VS ....................................................................................................... +6V
Analog Input ............................................................. –0.3V to (+VS + 0.3V)
Logic Input ............................................................... –0.3V to (+VS + 0.3V)
Case Temperature ......................................................................... +100°C
Junction Temperature .................................................................... +150°C
Storage Temperature ..................................................................... +150°C
NOTE: (1) Stresses above those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings”
may cause permanent damage to the device. Exposure to absolute maximum
conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS(1)
SPECIFIED
PACKAGE TEMPERATURE PACKAGE ORDERING TRANSPORT
PRODUCT PACKAGE-LEAD DESIGNATOR(1) RANGE MARKING NUMBER MEDIA, QUANTITY
ADS822 SSOP-28 DB –40°C to +85°C ADS822E ADS822E Rails,
" " " " " ADS822E/1K Tape and Reel, 1000
ADS825 SSOP-28 DB –40°C to +85°C ADS825E ADS825E Rails,
" " " " " ADS825E/1K Tape and Reel, 1000
NOTES: (1) For the most current specifications and package information, refer to our web site at www.ti.com.
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
ADS822, ADS825 3
SBAS069B
ADS822E ADS825E(1)
PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX MIN TYP MAX UNITS
DIGITAL INPUTS
Logic Family
Convert Command Start Conversion